
Class Results
St Louis Region SCCA Event 5 6/27/2021

Name Car Class Number Total Time Index From Previous From Top Points
SS - Super Street

1 Sean Greer 2015 Porsche GT3 SS 78 50.141 41.266 10000
2 2016 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 SS 85 56.798 46.745 -5.479 -5.479 8828

SSL - Super Street Ladies
1 2016 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 SSL 85 60.287 49.616 10000

AS - A Street
1 Robert Stack 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 AS 94 52.877 43.412 10000
2 2010 Porsche Cayman AS 52 56.043 46.011 -2.599 -2.599 9435
3 Carla Russo 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 AS 192 56.839 46.665 -0.654 -3.253 9303
4 Jeffrey Osborn 2011 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport AS 77 56.374 46.283 0.382 -2.871 9380
5 Don Lambert 2002 Chevrolet Z06 AS 92 59.051 48.481 -2.198 -5.069 8954
6 2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 AS 71 60.584 49.739 -1.259 -6.327 8728

BS - B Street
1 Steve Davis BS 77 56.782 46.221 10000

CS - C Street
1 Julio Serra CS 66 57.647 46.636 10000
2 CS 44 60.485 48.932 -2.296 -2.296 9531

DS - D Street
1 Timothy Thompson 2016 Ford Focus RS DS 63 53.152 42.894 10000
2 2018 Volkswagen Golf R DS 99 53.642 43.289 0.358 -0.395 9909
3 DS 216 54.086 43.647 -0.754 -0.754 9827
4 Zachary Smith 2015 Subaru WRX STI DS 13 55.558 44.835 -1.546 -1.942 9567

DSL - D Street Ladies
1 2016 Ford Focus RS DSL 63 63.285 51.071 10000

ES - E Street
1 ES 77 56.693 44.958 10000
2 Jonathan Newton ES 177 56.823 45.061 -0.103 -0.103 9977
3 Theresa Walton ES 99 57.748 45.794 -0.733 -0.836 9817
4 ES 18 57.883 45.901 -0.107 -0.943 9795
5 Patrick Dent ES 129 59.685 47.33 -1.429 -2.372 9499
6 ES 3 61.899 49.086 -1.756 -4.128 9159
7 ES 29 62.929 49.903 -0.817 -4.945 9009
8 Emilia Wright ES 92 63.398 50.275 -0.372 -5.317 8942

FS - F Street
1 Nick White 2010 BMW M3 FS 84 59.07 47.61 10000
2 2016 BMW 435i FS 228 61.729 49.754 -2.143 -2.143 9569
3 FS 71 62.368 50.269 -0.515 -2.658 9471

Pos

Mark Alft

Jean Alft

Robert Fullriede

Adrian Sweetwood

2021 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE

2011 Mazda Miata
John Tinsley 2008 Mazda MX-5 Miata

Brian Strack
Michael Kopec  Subaru Brz

Crisanne Thompson

Jake Blum 2000 Mazda Miata
2000 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata

Thomas Cindrich 1999 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata

Emily Skoglund 2000 Mazda Miata
William Maupin 1999 Mazda Miata

2001 Mazda Miata

Nathan Kowalski
Steven Ong 2002 Chevrolet Camaro



GS - G Street
1 Chris Mertens 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe GS 19 57.083 45.324 10000
2 2016 Volkswagen GTI GS 67 57.465 45.627 -0.303 -0.303 9934
3 Erica Wells 2011 BWM 238 Wagon GS 22 67.56 53.643 -8.016 -8.319 8449
4 Matt Higgins 2003 BMW 330ci GS 33 67.936 53.941 -0.298 -8.617 8403

GSL - G Street Ladies
1 April Mertens 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe GSL 29 57.215 45.429 10000
2 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe GSL 129 62.959 49.989 -4.561 -4.561 9088

HS - H Street
1 Doug Gill 2006 Honda Civic Si HS 96 56.679 44.323 10000
2 2013 Mini Cooper HS 52 57.484 44.952 -0.629 -0.629 9860
3 HS 31 60.437 47.262 -2.31 -2.939 9378
4 2020 Mazda 6/ HS 42 60.842 47.578 -0.316 -3.255 9316
5 2008 Mazda Mazda3 HS 27 62.312 48.728 -1.15 -4.405 9096
6 Lori Gill 2006 Honda Civic Si HS 196 64.224 50.223 -1.495 -5.9 8825

STH - Street Touring Hatch
1 David Crusoe 2017 Volkswagen GTI STH 55 53.154 43.214 10000
2 Will Fox 2017 Volkswagen Golf GTI STH 42 54.626 44.411 -1.197 -1.197 9730
3 2003 Subaru WRX STH 67 54.684 44.458 -0.047 -1.244 9720
4 2012 Volkswagen Golf R STH 45 56.356 45.817 -1.359 -2.603 9432
5 STH 57 58.29 47.39 -1.573 -4.176 9119
6 STH 76 58.659 47.69 -0.3 -4.476 9061
7 2016 Volkswagen GTI STH 43 59.744 48.572 -0.882 -5.358 8897
8 2019 VW GTI STH 111 61.65 50.121 -1.549 -6.907 8622

STS - Street Touring Sport
1 Brandon Thomas STS 115 55.688 45.163 10000
2 STS 76 57.271 46.447 -1.284 -1.284 9724
3 STS 117 61.338 49.745 -3.298 -3.298 9079

1 Tyler Potter 2013 Scion FR-S STX 40 56.08 45.761 10000
STR - Street Touring R

1 2019 Mazda MX-5 STR 7 53.738 44.441 10000
2 John McDonnell STR 71 54.077 44.722 -0.281 -0.281 9937
3 Brian Taylor STR 30 55.125 45.588 -0.866 -1.147 9748
4 STR 95 56.228 46.501 -0.913 -2.06 9557
5 Adam Taylor STR 32 57.256 47.351 -0.85 -2.91 9385
6 James Davis STR 131 58.049 48.007 -0.656 -3.566 9257
7 STR 69 58.527 48.402 -0.395 -3.961 9182
8 STR 66 59.125 48.896 -0.494 -4.455 9089
9 STR 31 59.305 49.045 -0.149 -4.604 9061

10 1999 Mazda MX-5 STR 98 60.032 49.646 -0.601 -5.205 8952
STU - Street Touring Ultra

David Zemon

Katherina Schnardthorst

Monte Rans
Michael Glowicki 2013 Hyundai Veloster Turbo
Abe Remsbecker
Peter Koenig

David Piel
Christopher Aman
Carter Piel 2003 Subaru Impreza WRX
Rich Dao 2014 VW Tiguan
Adam Buffa
Richard Lober

1995 Mazda Miata
Blake Toews 1991 Mazda Miata
Matthew Comeau 1993 Mazda Miata

STX - Street Touring Xtreme

Steven Burkett
2019 Mazda Mx-5
2001 Mazda Miata

Brett Schrum 1995 Mazda Miata
2009 Mazda Miata
2006 Mazda MX-5 Miata

Jeffrey Hutchison 2002 Mazda Miata
Bill Burnham 2001 Mazda miata
Shane Pendleton 1999 Mazda MX-5 Miata
Alexander DeWan



1 John Powell STU 71 53.866 44.601 10000
2 Eric Hunter 2016 Audi S3 STU 77 54.959 45.506 -0.905 -0.905 9801
3 Eric Whitman 2019 Honda Civic Type R/ STU 314 60.142 49.798 -4.292 -5.197 8956

CSP - C Street Prepared
1 Rob Wort CSP 122 53.619 46.38 10000
2 Kyle Wort CSP 22 54.462 47.11 -0.729 -0.729 9845
3 John Jackson CSP 35 58.71 50.784 -3.675 -4.404 9133

DSP - D Street Prepared
1 DSP 41 52.623 44.309 10000

CP - C Prepared
1 1997 Ford Mustang Cobra CP 49 51.62 43.929 10000

DP - D Prepared
1 Ed Wort DP 22 58.577 50.728 10000

SMF - Street Modified FWD
1 1993 Honda Civic - Del Sol SMF 169 56.26 47.315 10000
2 Randy Runyon 1993 Honda civic SMF 77 60.028 50.484 -3.169 -3.169 9372

AM - A Modified
1 2021 Honda Buddy AM 65 59.73 59.73 10000

CM - C Modified
1 CM 4 56.036 50.04 10000

DM - D Modified
1 2017 Fiat 124 DM 169 56.216 50.313 10000
2 2017 Fiat 124 DM 69 57.398 51.371 -1.058 -1.058 9794

DML - D Modified Ladies
1 2017 Fiat 124 DML 69 62.565 55.996 10000

FM - F Modified
1 Chris Thomas 1992 Red Devil FM 29 50.376 45.893 10000

KM - Kart Modified
1 KM 84 146.374 136.128 10000

CAMC - Classic American Muscle Classic
1 2012 Ford Mustang CAMC 139 52.223 42.718 10000
2 Matt Miller CAMC 96 53.138 43.467 -0.748 -0.748 9828
3 Kevin Kelly CAMC 26 54.588 44.653 -1.186 -1.935 9567
4 CAMC 38 56.451 46.177 -1.524 -3.459 9251
5 KEN STOWERS 2019 Ford MUSTANG CAMC 188 58.009 47.451 -1.274 -4.733 9003
6 Nick Watson CAMC 81 58.318 47.704 -0.253 -4.986 8955
7 2019 Ford Mustang CAMC 88 58.859 48.147 -0.443 -5.428 8873

CAMT - Classic American Muscle Traditional
1 CAMT 82 53.478 43.692 10000
2 1995 Ford Cobra CAMT 302 55.393 45.256 -1.565 -1.565 9654
3 Jake Burton 1985 Ford Mustang CAMT 156 56.628 46.265 -1.009 -2.574 9444
4 2003 Ford Mustang CAMT 177 58.795 48.036 -1.77 -4.344 9096

1988 Reynard Formula Ford

2001 Mazda Miata
2001 Mazda Miata
1997 Mazda Miata

Brian Fipps 2008 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3

Albert Hermans

2001 Mazda Miata/

Matt Pirrello

Tim Brueske

Vernon Maxey 2004 Solo Vee LynxB

Isaiah McMillian
Travis McMillian

Kim McMillian

James Stowers 2011 Biesse Shark

Dave Whitworth
2020 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE
2014 Chevrolet Camaro

Brian Pflibsen 2016 Chevrolet Camaro

2015 Chevrolet Camaro SS
James Stowers

J.J. Mallrich 1999 Chevrolet Camaro Z28
Tim Muldoon

Nick Benne



5 2003 Ford Mustang CAMT 77 57.7 47.141 0.895 -3.449 9268
6 1985 Ford Mustang CAMT 56 58.997 48.201 -1.06 -4.509 9065

CAMS - Classic American Muscle Sport
1 2004 Chevrolet Corvette CAMS 89 53.242 44.457 10000
2 Todd Mayer 2000 Chevrolet FRC Corvette CAMS 32 53.929 45.031 -0.574 -0.574 9873
3 1996 Chevrolet Corvette CAMS 96 54.13 45.199 -0.168 -0.741 9836
4 Tyler Rook 2001 Chevrolet Corvette CAMS 39 56.444 47.131 -1.932 -2.674 9433
5 Jim French 1989 Chevrolet Corvette CAMS 76 56.172 46.904 0.227 -2.447 9478
6 1999 Chevrolet Corvette FRC CAMS 77 56.174 46.905 -0.002 -2.448 9478
7 2008 Chevrolet Corvette z51 CAMS 44 62.159 51.903 -4.997 -7.446 8565

CAMSL - Classic American Muscle Sport Ladies
1 1999 Chevrolet Corvette FRC CAMSL 77 63.288 52.845 10000

1 XSA 166 53.525 45.282 10000
2 2015 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution GSR XSA 66 54.458 46.071 -0.789 -0.789 9829
3 Thomas Robert Mantle Jr. XSA 33 54.06 45.735 0.337 -0.453 9901
4 1989 BMW E30 XSA 89 55.355 46.83 -1.096 -1.548 9669
5 Juan Johnson 2002 Honda S2000 XSA 42 56.957 48.186 -1.355 -2.903 9397

EV - Electric Vehicle
1 Matthew Hodges 2021 Tesla Model 3 EV 23 50.308 41.554 10000

Todd Benne
Jack Dolde

Andy Hohl

Dan Rolley

Randy Puls
Tyler Newbury

Susan Puls
XSA - Xtreme Street A

Ryan Rethy 2015 Mitsubishi Evo
Andriy Sytyashenko

2006 Mitsubishi Evolution gsr
Kent Edmondson


